Community Resource and Needs Assessment

Value Range Report for Lawrence Heights

Report Filter

Filter Iltem Detail

Criteria #1 Your neighbourhood equals "Lawrence-Heights"

Categories All categories

Creation Date Doesn't matter

Date Edited Doesn't matter
Age Group Employment situation

What age group are you in?
Are you currently employed?

Value Description Number %

1 18 or under 1 1.64% | | Value Description Number %
2 19-25 6 9.84% | |1 Yes 33 54.10%
3 26-35 8 13.11% | |2 No 28 45.90%
4 36-45 13 21.31%

5 46-55 14 22.96% | Average: 1.46

6 56-65 11 18.03%

7 65 or older 8 13.11%

Average: 4.61 Schooling required for job

If you are currently employed, what level of education is

Household Income . ;
required to perform your job?

What is your annual household income?

Value Description Number % Value Description Number %
1 Less than $15,000 23 40.35% 1 Less than high school 3 8.33%
2 $16,000 to $25,000 11 19.30%| |2 High school 12 33.33%
3 $26,000 to $35,000 16 28.07%| |3 Some college 14 38.89%
4 $36,000 to $45,000 4 7.02% Trades or trading 0
4 ” 4 11.11%
5 $46,000 to $55,000 2 3.51% certificate
6 $56,000 to $65,000 0 0.00% | |5 University Degree 2 5.56%
7 More than $66,000 1 1.75% 6 Post Graduate Degree 0 0.00%
7 Other 1 2.78%
Average: 2.21
Average: 2.83
Highest Level of Schoolin .
g g Marital Status
What is your highest level of schooling? - : - :
Which of the following best describes your current marital
status?
Value Description Number %
1 Less than high school 10 16.95% —
2 High school 15 25.42% | | Value Description Number %
3 Some college 19 32.22% 1 Single 19 31.67%
Trades or trading o 2 Married 28 46.67%
4 certificate 3 5.08% | 3 Widowed 2 3.33%
5 University Degree 9 15.25% 4 Separated 4 6.67%
6 Post Graduate Degree 3 5.08% 5 Divorced 5 8.33%
7 Other 0 0.00% 6 Common Law 2 3.33%
Average: 2.92 Average: 2.23
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Community Resource and Needs Assessment

Value Range Report for Lawrence Heights

People in your household Self-lIdentity
How many people in your household? Self Identify - Race/Ethnicity
Do any of the following apply to you? (Pick ONLY those that
Value Description Number % apply):
1 One 12 19.67%
2 Two 9 14.75%
3 Three 19 31.15%
g Eg}g 12 Zé'gﬁf’ Value Description Number %
5 More than 5 ) 3'280/2 1 Aboriginal 0 0.00%
: 2 Multi-racial 0 0.00%
Average: 2.97 3 Black 5 8.20%
4 Recent Immigrant 0 0.00%
5 White 10 16.39%
Children living at home 6 South Asian 0 0.00%
7 African 4 6.56%
; ; : 8 Southeast Asian 1 1.64%
2
If you have children, how many live with you? 9 Hispanic 3 1311%
. . i 0,
Value Description Number % ig \é\ﬁ?‘fims'an g Z'ggoﬁ
1 No children 35 58.33% 12 Chinese 1 164%
g ?\;}g g;]':%ren 1? ggg;’f’ 13 Latin American 18|  29.51%
59/ 1 |14 Korean 1 1.64%
4 Three Children 3 5.00%| 5 Arab I L oaot
5 Fpur Children _ 1 1.672/0 16 Japanese 0 0.00%
6 Five or more children 1 1.67% 17 Mixed Race 1 1.64%
Average: 182 18 Other 3 492%

Your resident status Self Identify Gender

. o (D
Your resident status is: Do any of the following apply to you? (Pick ONLY those that

apply):
Value Description Number % —
1 Canadian Citizen 35| 57.37%| |value | Description Number| %
2 Permanent Resident 20 32.79% | 1 Male 31 50.82%
3 Refugee 6 9.84% 2 Female 29 47.54%
4 Visa Student 0 0.00%| 3 Intersexed 0 0.00%
i 4 Gay 1 1.64%
5 Visitor 0 0.00%
> 5 Transgendered 0 0.00%
Average: 1.52 6 Lesbian 1 1.64%
7 Transsexual 0 0.00%
8 Other 0 0.00%
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Community Resource and Needs Assessment

Value Range Report for Lawrence Heights

Self Identify

Do you consider yourself a person with a disability? any of

the following apply to you?

Value Description Number %
1 Yes 5 8.33%
2 No 55 91.67%

Average: 1.92

Language(s)

In what language(s) other than English do you speak?

spanish

only English
Spanish

Spanish

Spanish

Somw french, Hebrew
Spanish

Spanish

English

Spanish

Spanish

Spanish

Italian, Spanish
Panish, French.
Spanish

Spanish
Rumanian, Italian
Romanian, Italian
romanian, italian
spanish

spanish

spanish

spanish

english

spanish
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spanish

Spanish

Spanish
Tagalog

French, other dialect
Spanish
Romanian, Spanish
Cantonese
spanish

french

spanish

filipino

spanish

Somali

Somali
SOMALI
Spanish

Spanish

Spanish

Spanish

Italian

tagalo

Russian

Russian
Russian,Spanish
Germany, Russian
Portugues
French

Russian
Romanian
Albanes

Korean

Turkish



English F

Community Resource and Needs Assessment

luency

Value Range Report for Lawrence Heights

Your neighbourhood

How well do you speak English, if it is not your first

language? Is your community part of one of the following
— neighbourhoods?
Value Description Number %
1 Fluently 39 63.93% | | Value Description Number %
2 Basic 16 26.23%| |1 Crescent Town 0 0.00%
i “Ot VAVGHI_ N g ggng 2 Dorset Park 0 0.00%
ot Applicable .00% i }
3 Eglrll?ton East-Kennedy 0 0.00%
Average: 1.46
verag 4 Etobicoke 0 0.00%
5 Victoria vilage 0 000%
You and the Internet 6 Jamestown (Rexdale) 0 0.00%
7 Jane-Finch 0 0.00%
8 Kingston-Galloway 0 0.00%
How often do you use the Internet? 9 Lawrence-Heights 61 100.00%
10 Malvern 0 0.00%
11 Moss Park 0 0.00%
Value Description Number % 12 Parkdale 0 0.00%
1 Never or almost never 10 16.39% | |13 Regent Park 0 0'000/"
2 At least once a month 5 8.20% | |14 Scarborough 0 0'000/0
3 At least once a week 8 13.11%] [19 St. James Town 0 0.00%
4 Every one or two days 11 18.03% 16 Steeles-L'Amoureaux 0 0.00%
5 Everyday 27 44.27% 17 Westminister-Branson 0 0.00%
18 Weston-Mt. Dennis 0 0.00%
Average: 3.66 19 Thorncliffe Park 0 0.00%
20 | don't Know 0 0.00%
21 No 0 0.00%

Contact Information

Would you like to be informed of the findings of this survey?

Value Description Number %
1 Yes 8 13.33%
2 No 52 86.67%

Average: 1.87

Average: 9.00

Length of Residency

If a resident of one of the neighbourhoods named above, how
long have you lived there?

Value Description Number %

1 Less than a year 3 5.00%

> Between 1 and less 7 11.67%
than 2 years

3 Between 2 and less 19 31.67%
than 5 years

4 Between 5 and less 17 28.33%
than 10 years

5 10 Years or more 14 23.33%

6 N/A 0 0.00%

Average: 3.53
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Community Resource and Needs Assessment

Value Range Report for Lawrence Heights

Residence Value Description Number %
Community
What type of ownership do you have of your home? organizations (€.g.
11 sports, arts, culture, 8 13.11%
ethno cultural, religious
. based)
0,
Value Description Number % . " Religious or Spiritual ” 36.07%
1 Own > 8.20% Organization '
2 Rent 56 91.80%] [13 Other 3 4.92%

Average: 1.92
Other day-to-day involvement

How are you engaged day-to-day?

You are currently engaged day to day as a ...(Choose all the ~ P1€ase say a bit more about your ‘Other" day-to-day

apply): involvement:
walking around neigbourhood
Value Description Number % S :
1 Vouth/Student 3 13.11% | ha_ve a pa_rt time job but only three times a week
Volunteer at local during the income taxes.
2 organization/place of 13 21.31% Walking
worship . i
s Employed locally (in o 16.30% I assist only on sondays to catholic mass.
the community) oY
4 géaef;gcommumty 4929 Spirit of my community
5 LocaI_Business Owner 5 8.20% People know each other
6 Unpaid work at home 4 6.56%
7 Sg:ﬁ;%ﬁﬁyo”ts'de the 15 24.59% | This is a neighbourhood where people try to know each other
Value Description Number %
Groups and organizations 1 Agree 21 34.43%
2 Disagree 33 54.09%
Do you participate in any of the following groups? (Choose 3 Don't Know 7 11.48%
all that apply): Average: 1.77
Value Description Number % Willing to help neighbours
1 Parents Association 1 1.64%
2 Local service agency 3 4.92% | People do things together and try to help each other
3 Neighbourhood Watch 5 8.20%
4 Business group 4 6.56% | | Value Description Number %
5 Tenant group 3 4.92% 1 Agree 16 26.23%
6 Ethno-specific 9 14.75% | |2 Disagree 33 54.10%
- grqaﬂlzgtlon 1 T 6av 3 Don't Know 12 19.67%
out roup . (1)
8 Sports or other outdoor 5 3.98% Average: 1.93
club ’
9 Organizations for 4 6.56%
senior citizens
10 Ratepayers Association 0 0.00%
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Value Range Report for Lawrence Heights

People don't get along with each other

Medical

People in this neighbourhood mostly go their own way

Medical services

Value Description Number % Value Description Number %
1 Agree 38 63.33% 1 Very Good 7 11.48%
2 Disagree 16 26.67% 2 Good 17 27.87%
3 Don't Know 6 10.00% 3 Satisfactory 32 52.45%
A 147 4 Poor 5 8.20%
verage: 1. 5 Very Poor 0 0.00%
Average: 2.57
People do not share the same values
People in this neighbourhood DO NOT share similar values. Schools
Value Description Number % Schools
1 Agree 49 80.32% —
2 Disagree 6 9.84% | | Value Description Number %
3 Don't Know 6 9.84% 1 Very Good 6 9.84%
A 130 2 Good 16 26.23%
verage: . 3 Satisfactory 36 59.01%
4 Poor 3 4.92%
.. . 5 Very Poor 0 0.00%
Provision of Services
Average: 2.59
Grocery shopping
Grocery shops Child care
Value Description Number % Child care
1 Very Good 7 11.48% —
2 Good 20 32.79% | | Value Description Number %
3 Satisfactory 33 54.09% 1 Very Good 4 6.78%
4 Poor 1 1.64% 2 Good 7 11.86%
5 Very Poor 0 0.00% 3 Satisfactory 37 62.72%
. 4 Poor 11 18.64%
Average: 2.46 5 Very Poor 0 0.00%
Average: 2.93
Banking
Banking Transportation - TTC
Value Description Number % T1C
1 Very Good 8 13.33% —
2 Good 8 13.33% | | Value Description Number %
3 Satisfactory 31 51.67% 1 Very Good 8 13.33%
4 Poor 13 21.67% 2 Good 18 30.00%
5 Very Poor 0 0.00% 3 Satisfactory 30 50.00%
) 4 Poor 3 5.00%
Average: 2.82 5 Very Poor 1 1.67%

Average: 2.52
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Community Resource and Needs Assessment

Value Range Report for Lawrence Heights

Library Access to Information
Library
— Do you feel that availability of information about social
Value Description Number % services is adequate in your community?
1 Very Good 9 14.75%
2 Good 25 40.99% | value Description Number %
3 Satisfactory 25 40.98% 0 Yes 33 54.10%
4 Poor 2 3.28% | [ No 28] 45.90%
5 Very Poor 0 0.00% -
Average: 2.33 Average: 0.00
Recreation Access to Services - Groups
Recreation programs Is it harder for certain groups in your community to get
access to the services they need?
I 1 0,
Yalue 5;3%%23“ Numbegr ?00% Value Description Number %
> Good 6 10.00% | 0 Yes 44 72.13%
3 Satisfactory 29| 48.33% 0 No 171 27.87%
4 Poor 19 31.67% Average: 0.00
5 Very Poor 3 5.00%
Average: 3.22 . .
Change in Services
Equity of Access Public Transportation
Access to Services TT1C
Value Description Number %
R ; ; ; 1 Got Better 6 10.00%
gt w— i
unity Sequ sS yone: 3 Got Worse 3 5.00%
— 4 Don't Know 1 1.67%
Value Description Number % °
0 Yes 35 58.33% | Average:1.98
0 No 25 41.67%
Average: 0.00 Housing
Affordable housing
Value Description Number %
1 Got Better 3 5.00%
2 Stayed the Same 44 73.34%
3 Got Worse 11 18.33%
4 Don't Know 2 3.33%

Average: 2.20
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Community Resource and Needs Assessment

Value Range Report for Lawrence Heights

Policing Immigrants
Policing Programs and services for immigrants
Value Description Number %
Value Description Number % 1 Got Better 4 6.56%
1 Got Better 0 0.00% 2 Stayed the Same 43 70.49%
2 Stayed the Same 43 70.49%| |3 Got Worse 2 3.28%
3 Got Worse 14 22.950% 4 Don't Know 12 19.67%
4 Don't Know 4 6.56% Average: 2.36
Average: 2.36
o Services for Youth
Availability of Food :
Services for youth
Availability of local or organic food —
Value Description Number %
Value Description Number % 1 Got Better 7 11.67%
1 Got Better 8 13.33% | |2 Stayed the Same 36 59.99%
2 Stayed the Same 28 46.67% | |3 Got Worse 4 6.67%
3 Got Worse 2 3.33% 4 Don't Know 13 21.67%
4 Don't Know 22 36.67% Average: 2.38
Average: 2.63
_ o For people with disabilities
Community Spirit : —
Services for people with disabilities
Community spirit S
Value Description Number %
Value Description Number % 1 Got Better 7 11.48%
1 Got Better 5 8.33% 2 Stayed the Same 30 49.18%
2 Stayed the Same 33 55.01% | |3 Got Worse 11 18.03%
3 Got Worse 5 8.33% 4 Don't Know 13 21.31%
4 Don't Know 17 28.33% | Ayerage: 2.49
Average: 2.57
For Women
Employment -
Services for women
Employment services —
Value Description Number %
Value Description Number % 1 Got Better 5 8.20%
1 Got Better 2 3.28% 2 Stayed the Same 40 65.57%
2 Stayed the Same 38 62.29% | |3 Got Worse 3 4.92%
3 Got Worse 14 22.95% 4 Don't Know 13 21.31%
4 Don't Know 7 11.48%

Average: 2.43

Average: 2.39
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Community Resource and Needs Assessment

Value Range Report for Lawrence Heights

For Youth

Programs for youth

Value Description Number %
1 Got Better 8 13.11%
2 Stayed the Same 36 59.02%
3 Got Worse 3 4.92%
4 Don't Know 14 22.95%
Average: 2.38
For Seniors
Programs for seniors
Value Description Number %
1 Got Better 4 6.56%
2 Stayed the Same 33 54.10%
3 Got Worse 12 19.67%
4 Don't Know 12 19.67%
Average: 2.52
For Families
Programs and services for families
Value Description Number %
1 Got Better 4 6.56%
2 Stayed the Same 31 50.81%
3 Got Worse 7 11.48%
4 Don't Know 19 31.15%

Average: 2.67

Services most important to you

Name the services most important to you:

social servis
Community for Kids
Health

1. Employment offer.

2. Will be very important that the governtment thinks
about the inicitive of remodelation and to create a new

program of housing.
TTC, Library, Schools

School, Library, Medical Services

Health
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Community programs for Kids

Local banks, shopping mall, housing
School, Library, Church

Housing, rent accordint to income, medical services.
Child care, School, libraries

Medical services, Community center, library
Chool, Community Centre, Library
Community Centre, School, libtrary.
School, Medical Services, Hospital, Library
School, Hospital, Community Centre
hospital, school, library

all the services that the community could needs is
necessary

health

housing

medical for people with status and without status
medical services, groceries

I have a few months in this neigbourhood.
Social Services, Community agencies, Health
Community Centre

Health

Sport, Health

TTC

Library

TTC, Helth

employment services

ttc

medical services

Health, Library

Program for youth, libray, health
HEALTH, LIBRARY, SCHOOL
Health, Education, Transportation, Recreation
Health

Health, TTC

Health, Services for seniors
Health, education, library
Education, Health, Transportation
Childcare

Education,Health

Health



Community Resource and Needs Assessment

Value Range Report for Lawrence Heights

Health Provision for Recycling
Health
Education Do you feel that provision for recycling is adequate in your
Health community?
Recycling Services Value Description Number %
0 Yes 41 73.21%
Bottles 0 No 15 26.79%
Average: 0.00
Bottles
Value Description Number % Protecting the Environment
1 Yes 56 93.33%
2 No 4 6.67%
Average: 1.07 | protect the environment by:
Clothes Recycling Value Description Number %
Using low flow shower
Clothes L heads 2 3.28%
2 Using low flow toilets 0 0.00%
Value Description Number % Taking the TTC,
1 Yes 52 86.67% 3 carpooling, biking, 1 1.64%
2 No 8 13.33% walking
4 Recycling 54 88.52%
Average: 1.13 5 gsing eco friendly light 3 4.92%
ulbs
p R I 6 Other: 1.64%
aper recycling Average: 3.97
Paper
Value Description Number % Protecting the Environment - Other
1 Yes 57 95.00%
2 No 3 5.00% .
Other ways | protect the environment:
Average: 1.05 .
No smoking
C & Pl ) No smoking
ans astics i dont want to use aerosol
Cans & Plastics Education of people
— no using a lot of aerosol
Value Description Number % g
1 Yes 55 91.67% Keep Clean
2 No 5 8.33% Do not use pesticides

Average: 1.08
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Community Resource and Needs Assessment

Assets and Supports

Value Range Report for Lawrence Heights

Youth Centre (Accessible)

Role models (Available) A “Drop-in”” or youth centre?
Positive role models Value Description Number %

0 Yes 3 33.33%
Value Description Number % 0 No 6 66.67%
0 Yes 5 22.73% ,
0 No 17| 77.01%] Average: 0.00
Average: 0.00 . .

Mentoring Programs (Available)
Role models (Accessible) Mentoring-type programs?
Positive role models Value Description Number %

0 Yes 8 32.00%
Value Description Number % 0 No 17 68.00%
0 Yes 5 55.56% ,
0 No 4 44.44% | Average: 0.00
Average: 0.00 . ;

Mentoring Programs (Accessible)
Hiomework Assistance (Available) Mentoring-type programs?
Homework assistance or tutoring programs Value Description Number %

0 Yes 3 37.50%
Value Description Number % 0 No 5 62.50%
0 Yes 15 60.00%| ,
0 No 10 40.00% verage: 0.00

Average: 0.00

Hiomework Assistance (Accessible)

Homework assistance or tutoring programs

Value Description Number %

0 Yes 7 77.78%
0 No 2 22.22%
Average: 0.00

Youth Centre (Available)

A “Drop-in” or youth centre?

Value Description Number %

0 Yes 10 41.67%
0 No 14 58.33%

Average: 0.00

Relevant Information (Available)

Brochures, videos, pamphlets, that inform about risks or

where to find help?
Value Description Number %
0 Yes 20 76.92%
0 No 6 23.08%

Average: 0.00

Relevant Information (Accessible)

Brochures, videos, pamphlets, that inform about risks or

where to find help?
Value Description Number %
0 Yes 6 75.00%
0 No 2 25.00%

Average: 0.00
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Volunteering (Available)

Job Supports (Accessible)

Volunteering opportunities?

Programs that help youth explore jobs, career options, or job

preparation?

Value Description Number %
0 Yes 23 88.46% | | Value Description Number %
0 No 3 11.54%] |0 Yes 4 57.14%
Average: 0.00 0 No 3 42.86%
Average: 0.00
Volunteering (Accessible) _
: — Parental Involvement (Available)
Volunteering opportunities?
— Programs that involve parents or the entire family?
Value Description Number %
0 Yes 8 80.00% | | Value Description Number %
0 No 2 20.00%| | o Yes 10 38.46%
Average: 0.00 0 No 16 61.54%
Average: 0.00
Peer Listeners (Available) .
: : : Parental Involvement (Accessible)
Programs with peer listeners or mediators?
— Programs that involve parents or the entire family?
Value Description Number %
0 Yes 6 23.08% | | Value Description Number %
0 No 20 76.92% | |0 Yes 3 42.86%
Average: 0.00 0 No 4 57.14%
Average: 0.00
Peer Listeners (Accessible) _
: : : Youth-led Programs (Available)
Programs with peer listeners or mediators?
S Programs that are led by youth instead of adults?
Value Description Number %
0 Yes 2 33.33% | | Value Description Number %
0 No 4 66.67% | |0 Yes 8 30.77%
Average: 0.00 0 No 18 69.23%
Average: 0.00
Job Supports (Available) _
: : : Youth-led Programs (Accessible)
Programs that help youth explore jobs, career options, or job
preparation? Programs that are led by youth instead of adults?
Value Description Number % Value Description Number %
0 Yes 16 61.54% | |0 Yes 1 14.29%
0 No 10 38.46% | |0 No 6 85.71%

Average: 0.00

Average: 0.00
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Programs for Children & Youth

Counseling Services

Leadership Confidential counseling and support services
Leadership development activities for youth Value Description Number %
1 Highly Needed 16 57.14%
Value Description Number % 2 Needed 11 39.29%
1 Highly Needed 12 41.38% 3 Less Needed 1 3.57%
2 Needed 16 55.17% 4 Not Needed 0 0.00%
3 Less Needed 0 0.00% Average: 1.46
4 Not Needed 1 3.45% ge: L.
Average: 1.66 .
Recreation Programs
Skills Building After school recreation programs
Skills building workshops (including art, music) Value Description Number %
S 1 Highly Needed 6 21.43%
Value Description Number % 2 Needed 21 75.00%
1 Highly Needed 9 31.03% 3 Less Needed 0 0.00%
2 Needed 20 68.97% 4 Not Needed 1 3.57%
3 Less Needed 0 0.00% Average: 1.86
4 Not Needed 0 0.00% ge: -
Average: 1.69
Job Development
Digital Storytelling Job development and employment programs
Using computers, video, and photography to tell personal Value Description Number %
and community stories 1 Highly Needed 9 32.14%
2 Needed 19 67.86%
Value Description Number % 3 Less Needed 0 0.00%
1 Highly Needed 10 34.48% | |4 Not Needed 0 0.00%
2 Needed 18 62.07% | Average: 1.68
3 Less Needed 1 3.45%
4 Not Needed 0 0.00%
Average: 1.69 Social Activities
] Social activities at local community centres
Tutoring Programs _
Value Description Number %
Tutoring programs for youth 1 Highly Needed 9 33.33%
2 Needed 18 66.67%
Value Description Number % 3 Less Needed 0 0.00%
1 Highly Needed 8 30.77%| |4 Not Needed 0 0.00%
2 Needed 17 65.38% Average: 1.67
3 Less Needed 1 3.85%
4 Not Needed 0 0.00%

Average: 1.73
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Transportation Supports

Community Resource and Needs Assessment

Value Range Report for Lawrence Heights

Safe Playground - Day

Transportation supports for youth

A park or playground closest to where | live that is safe.

Value Description Number % Value Description Number %
1 Highly Needed 6 22.22% 1 Highly Needed 14 45.16%
2 Needed 20 74.08% | |2 Needed 14 45.16%
3 Less Needed 1 3.70% 3 Less Needed 2 6.45%
4 Not Needed 0 0.00% 4 Not Needed 1 3.23%
Average: 1.81 Average: 1.68
Youth Participation Safe Playground - Night
Activities that promote youth engagement A park or playground closest to where | live that is safe at
— night.
Value Description Number %
1 Highly Needed 8 28.57% | | Value Description Number %
2 Needed 18 64.29%| |1 Highly Needed 20 64.51%
3 Less Needed 2 7.14% 2 Needed 10 32.26%
4 Not Needed 0 0.00% 3 Less Needed 0 0.00%
Average: 1.79 4 Not Needed 1 3.23%
Average: 1.42
Mentoring
- Daycare
Mentoring Programs
Daycare facilities
Value Description Number % Value Description Number %
1 Highly Needed 7 25.93% 1 Highly Needed 18 56.24%
2 Needed 20 74.07% | |2 Needed 12 37.50%
3 Less Needed 0 0.00% 3 Less Needed 1 3.13%
4 Not Needed 0 0.00% 4 Not Needed 1 3.13%
Average: 1.74 Average: 1.53
Place to play Thoughts and suggestions (Programs for
: children & youth
A place to play for children. y )
Value Description Number % What are your thoughts and suggestions for improving
1 Highly Needed 11 40.74% | programs for children and youth?
2 Needed 14 51.86% M bl t th it
3 Less Needed 1 3.70% any problems at the community
4 Not Needed 1 3.70% To create more programs after chool and durin the

Average: 1.70

summer time

Social Troubles

more park, playground

innovative

Activities according with necesities
Dialogue with youth
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To get more educational Program Thoughts and suggestions (People with
More integration of parents disabilities)

Full day kindergarten, Day care without subsidy is very

expensive. o _ What are your thoughts and suggestions for improving

A more close library or availability at high school or access to programs and services for people with disabilities?
Erlmary School. Building more community Centres

imptove programs adequate to need. Help

I belive that in this area is a basic need establish special
program for to care seniors isolate.

Transportation Help
Building more community Centres
more services for transportation

Programs for People with Disabilities

Accessible transportation

Value Description Number % gvm. improvement

1 Very Important 39 68.42% - . . .

2 Important 18 31.58% ability to special kind of job

3 Not Important 0 0.00% Special program for seniors with disabilities
Average: 1.32 New programs at the community

To give or facilitate the access with wheel chair
Programs & services It is important but | dont know how many people is in
- need.

Programs and services ACCESSES

Value Description Number % More services for mental disabilities

1 Very Important 37 66.07%

2 Important 18 32.14% ;

3 Not Imnorart 1 T79% Final Comments/Feedback
Average: 1.36 Main Challenge Facing Community

L L What is the main strength of your community?
Buildings & Facilities

safety
Buildings and facilities that are accessible Every bady came toghether
— Dont Know
Value Description Number % . .
1 Very Important 39 69.64% All the people want to superate and improve their level
2 Important 17 30.36% of life.
3 Not Important 0 0.00% Is a multicultural community.
Average: 1.30 Multy etnic
Dont Know
Every body came toghether
Do not know.
People of diferent countries
multy etnic

Diverses ethnics
Multiculturalism
This is a multucultural community
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Diversity

Ethnic, Diversity
multicultarism

high interest for superation
poor housing

diversity and participative
unity

I don't Know

To have a Community Centre which provide a number
of services such a Linc Program in House Settlement
services other also to have access to a community health
centre is New Heigths Community Health Centre.

To live together with other cultures

good felowship

respet for others

Living together with different ethnic communities
racial diferences

good sharing

there are a lot of services around

Work together

Volunteer at the community

WORK WITH COLABORATION

Long time residenta changing to newcomers without
conflicting relations

participation in community activities
Diversity

to be successful

I don't know

Multicultural

I dont Know

Engagement
Multiculturalism

I dont Know

Live toguether

Respect each others

Respect and colaboration

Is a multicultural community
Colaboration

Multietnic
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Final Comments/Feedback

Please make any additional comments, below.

no
no

In thid community will be very important offer a
tecnical program, specially for young people.

no
no
No
no
no
no
no
more opportunities for job
No

Lawrenc.e Square Mall also provide a lot of a member
of this neigbourhood. I'm abe to approach to
supermarket service, Canada office, among of others

no
no
NO

There are not a sense of community and is absent the
promotion of community organization.

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
No
no
no
no
no
no



